
2025 Tour of Orange
Stage 3: Road Race

Date: Sunday, 11th May 2025 Distance: 67.92 km

Chief Commissaire: Neil Mason Organiser: Orange CC & AusCycling
Sunday, May 11 2025 10:40:24am

Bloomfield Road, Orange
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Race Overview
General Classification: 74 Lee STEVENS (Riverland CC)

Stage 3 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 70 John MASON (Dulwich Hill BC) 1h46:38 10
2. 75 Ross BOWLES (Harlequin) +1 6
3. 93 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC) +10 4
4. 67 Todd STEWART (Canberra CC) +10
5. 79 Michael TICEHURST (Dubbo CC) +10
6. 81 Trevor EGGINS (Newcastle Hunter CC) +10
7. 83 Andrew BRAY (Harlequin) +10
8. 98 Nathan GREEN (Port Macquarie CC) +10
9. 74 Lee STEVENS (Riverland CC) +10
10. 76 Alistair WYATT (Randwick CC) +10
11. 97 Ryan MIU (Parklife CC) +13
12. 100 David REECE (Bathurst CC) +15
13. 71 Christopher SHORT (Canberra CC) +3:12
14. 88 Rodney LOVETT (Bathurst CC) +3:12
15. 90 Bryn HOGGETT (Bathurst CC) +3:12
16. 72 Alexander O'SHAUGHNESSY (Parklife CC) +3:38
17. 86 Alexander LEONG (Neo CC) +5:13
18. 95 Gil MILTON (Newcastle Hunter CC) +5:17
19. 82 Rodney ESDAILE (Bathurst CC) +5:19
20. 77 Aidan BURGESS (Penrith CC) +6:07
21. 103 Jeffrey CLARKEBURN (Waratah Masters CC) +6:36
22. 96 Lachlan CRUMP (Orange CC) +8:28
23. 105 Robert SINNERBRINK (Southern Cross CC) +20:16
24. 102 Chris REID (Canberra CC) +36:07

dnf 80 Wayne BENSLEY (Goulburn CC)
dnf 85 David JUDSON (Dulwich Hill BC)
dnf 89 David JACOBS (Marconi CC)
dnf 101 Colin EGGINS (Central Coast CC)
dnf 104 Frank QUATTRONE (Marconi CC)

dns 69 Craig BURNE (Newcastle Hunter CC)
dns 84 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
dns 106 Shane MATTISKE (Randwick CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 38.22 km/h
• Number of starters: 29
• Riders abandoning the race: 5
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General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 74 Lee STEVENS (Riverland CC) 2h31:08
2. 83 Andrew BRAY (Harlequin) +12
3. 76 Alistair WYATT (Randwick CC) +20
4. 97 Ryan MIU (Parklife CC) +27
5. 75 Ross BOWLES (Harlequin) +28
6. 67 Todd STEWART (Canberra CC) +36
7. 70 John MASON (Dulwich Hill BC) +40
8. 93 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC) +40
9. 81 Trevor EGGINS (Newcastle Hunter CC) +43
10. 79 Michael TICEHURST (Dubbo CC) +1:01
11. 98 Nathan GREEN (Port Macquarie CC) +1:03
12. 71 Christopher SHORT (Canberra CC) +4:10
13. 88 Rodney LOVETT (Bathurst CC) +4:13
14. 90 Bryn HOGGETT (Bathurst CC) +4:21
15. 72 Alexander O'SHAUGHNESSY (Parklife CC) +4:50
16. 95 Gil MILTON (Newcastle Hunter CC) +6:46
17. 77 Aidan BURGESS (Penrith CC) +6:57
18. 103 Jeffrey CLARKEBURN (Waratah Masters CC) +8:02
19. 86 Alexander LEONG (Neo CC) +8:12
20. 96 Lachlan CRUMP (Orange CC) +10:03
21. 100 David REECE (Bathurst CC) +20:31
22. 105 Robert SINNERBRINK (Southern Cross CC) +21:22
23. 82 Rodney ESDAILE (Bathurst CC) +28:35
24. 102 Chris REID (Canberra CC) +37:44
dnf 69 Craig BURNE (Newcastle Hunter CC)
dnf 80 Wayne BENSLEY (Goulburn CC)
dnf 84 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
dnf 85 David JUDSON (Dulwich Hill BC)
dnf 89 David JACOBS (Marconi CC)
dnf 101 Colin EGGINS (Central Coast CC)
dnf 104 Frank QUATTRONE (Marconi CC)
dnf 106 Shane MATTISKE (Randwick CC)


